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4 « ENGLISH

DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE,
first contact your local BLACK+DECKER office
or nearest authorized service center.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

A Warning! Read and understand all instructions. Failure to
follow all instructions listed below, may result in electric shock,
fire and/or serious personal injury.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

General power tool safety warnings.

Warning! Read all safety warnings and all
instructions. Failure to follow the warnings and instructions listed
below may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.

Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.
The term “power tool” in all of the warnings listed below refers
to your mains operated (corded) power tool or battery operated
(cordless) power tool.

Work Area Safety

Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered and dark
areas invite accidents.

Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres,
such as in the presence of flammable liquids, gases
or dust. Power tools create sparks which may ignite the
dust or fumes.

Keep children and bystanders away while operating a
power tool. Distractions can cause you to lose control.
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Electrical Safety

Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never modify

the plug in any way. Do not use any adapter plugs

with earthed (grounded) power tools. Unmodified plugs
and matching outlets will reduce risk of electric shock.

Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded surfaces

such as pipes, radiators, ranges and refrigerators.

There is an increased risk of electric shock if your body is

earthed or grounded.

Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions.

Water entering a power tool will increase the risk of

electric shock.

d. Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for carrying,
pulling or unplugging the power tool. Keep cord away
from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving parts. Damaged
or entangled cords increase the risk of electric shock.

e. When operating a power tool outdoors, use an extension
cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of a cord suitable for
outdoor use reduces the risk of electric shock.

f. If operating a power tool in a damp location is

unavoidable, use a residual current device (RCD)
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protected supply. Use of an RCD reduces the risk of
electric shock.

Personal Safety

Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common
sense when operating a power tool. Do not use a
power tool while you are tired or under the influence
of drugs, alcohol or medication. A moment of
inattention while operating power tools may result in
serious personal injury.

Use personal protective equipment. Always wear

eye protection. Protective equipment such as dust mask,
non-skid safety shoes, hard hat, or hearing protection
used for appropriate conditions will reduce personal injuries.
Prevent unintentional starting. Ensure the switch is in
the off-position before connecting to power source
and/or battery pack, picking up or carrying the tool.
Carrying power tools with your finger on the switch or
energising power tools that have the switch on invites
accidents.

Remove any adjusting key or wrench before turning
the power tool on. A wrench or a key left attached to a
rotating part of the power tool may result in personal injury.
Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at
all times. This enables better control of the power tool in
unexpected situations.

Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewellery.
Keep your hair, clothing and gloves away from moving
parts. Loose clothes, jewellery or long hair can be caught
in moving parts.

If devices are provided for the connection of dust
extraction and collection facilities, ensure these are
connected and properly used. Use of these devices
can reduce dust related hazards.

Power Tool Use and Care

Do not force the power tool. Use the correct power
tool for your application. The correct power tool will do
the job better and safer at the rate for which it was designed.
Do not use the power tool if the switch does not turn
it on and off. Any power tool that cannot be controlled
with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.
Disconnect the plug from the power source and/or the
battery pack from the power tool before making any
adjustments, changing accessories, or storing power tools.
Such preventive safety measures reduce the risk of starting
the power tool accidentally.

Store idle power tools out of the reach of children and
do not allow persons unfamiliar with the power tool or
these instructions to operate the power tool. Power
tools are dangerous in the hands of untrained users.
Maintain power tools. Check for misalignment or
binding of moving parts, breakage of parts and any
other condition that may affect the power tools
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operation. If damaged, have the power tool repaired
before use. Many accidents are caused by poorly
maintained power tools.

Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly maintained
cutting tools with sharp cutting edges are less likely to
bind and are easier to control.

Use the power tool, accessories and tool bits etc.

in accordance with these instructions, taking into
account the working conditions and the work to be
performed. Use of the power tool for operations different
from those intended could result in a hazardous situation.

Service

Have your power tool serviced by a qualified repair
person using only identical replacement parts. This
will ensure that the safety of the power tool is maintained.

Electrical safety

Your tool is double insulated; therefore no earth
I:l wire is required. Always check that the main voltage

corresponds to the voltage on the rating plate.

Warning! If the power cord is damaged, it must
A be replaced by the manufacturer, authorized

BLACK+DECKER Service Center or an equally
qualified person in order to avoid damage or injury.
If the power cord is replaced by an equally qualified
person, but not authorized by BLACK+DECKER, the

warranty will not be valid.

7. Labels on tool
The label on your tool may include the following symbols:

Read Hz ... Hertz IE‘ ...... Class Il
@ Instructions Construction
Manual W..... Watts
. . Earthing
@ gse Eye min-..... minutes Terminal
rotection ;
Ny Alternating ... Safety Alert
Use Ear Current A Symbol
Protection = Direct ..Imin..  Revolutions
Current or Recipro-
cation per
Vi Volts [T No-Load minute
A Amperes Speed

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR VACUUMS

A Warning! Read all safety rules carefully before
attempting to operate.

& Warning! Never operate this unit when flammable

materials or vapors are present because electrical devices

produce arcs or sparks that can cause a fire or explosion.

A Warning!
» Do not leave vacuum when plugged in. Unplug from
outlet when not in use and before servicing.

v

v

To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not expose to rain;
store indoors.

Use only as described in this manual. Use only
manufacturer’s recommended attachments.

Do not use with damaged cord or plug. If vacuum is

not working as it should, has been dropped, damaged,

or dropped into water, return it to a service center.

Do not pull or carry by cord, use cord as a handle, close a
door on cord or pull cord around sharp edges or corners.
Do not run vacuum cleaner over cord. Keep cord away
from heated surfaces.

Do not unplug by pulling on cord. To unplug, grasp the
plug, not the cord.

Do not handle plug or vacuum with wet hands.

Do not put any object into openings. Do not use with

any openings blocked.

Keep hair, loose clothing, fingers and all parts of body
away from openings and moving parts.

Turn off all controls before unplugging.

Do not use to pick up flammable or combustible liquids
such as gasoline or use in areas where they may be present.
To avoid spontaneous combustion, empty tank after each use.
Do not pick up anything that is burning or smoking,

such as cigarettes, matches, or hot ashes.

Do not use without dust bag and/or filter in place.

To reduce the risk of the electric shock. Make sure the
plug is dry and do not operate with wet hands.

Do not run vacuum unattended.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by

the manufacturer, its service agent or a similarly

qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory

or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision

or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person
responsible for their safety. Children should be supervised
to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

CARTON CONTENTS LIST - FIG. A

PART DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 Vaccum assembly 1
2 Flexible hose 1
3 Sofa brush 1
4 Floor brush 1
5 Crevice nozzle 1
6 Extension tube 2
7 Wheel 4
8 Washable dust bag 1
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9 User manual 1

10 HEPA filter 1

1 HEPA filter cover 1

12 Sponge filter 1
DRUM ASSEMBLY

A Warning! If any part is missing or damaged, please do not
assemble until you have all the parts.

Invert drum to install wheel
Insert the four wheels (7) into the socket of wheel base.
Be sure that wheels spin freely (Fig. B)

ASSEMBLING THE UNIT

1. Put the HEPA filter (10) into float holder, then lid the
HEPA filter cover (11), fasten it clockwise. On the
contrary, remove the HEPA filter anticlockwise (Fig. C).

NOTE: When picking up small amounts of liquid the HEPA
filter can be left in place. When picking up large amounts
of liquid we recommend that the HEPA filter should be
removed. If the HEPA filter is not removed, it will become
saturated and misting may appear in the exhaust.

2. Fitting the dust bag. Put the dust bag board (8) into inlet
base. (Dust bag board should be aim at the slot of the inlet
base). Rotate the board clockwise 90° degrees to fasten
the dust bag according to arrow direction (LOCK side)
(Fig. D).

To remove the dust bag from the inlet base, just rotate
the dust bag board anticlockwise 90° degree (OPEN side),
then take out the dust bag.

NOTE: The dust bag use only for dry-vacuum.

3. Install the power head assembly into the drum assembly
as shown (Fig. E).

4. Rotate both latches down and press until you hear them
snap over the flanges on the drum (Fig. F).

5. Insert the flexile hose connector into the inlet base of the
vacuum cleaner (Fig. G).

OPERATION

Accessories use instructions

The vacuum cleaner is equipped with three nozzles for different
applications. Each individual nozzle can either be fitted onto the

connecting tube or directly onto the handle of the flexible hose.

1. Floor brush

This is suitable for cleaning wide areas. The floor brush is
fitted with a practical 360° tie-in, this ensures that you can
reach easily into any corner (Fig. H).

2. Crevice nozzle

This nozzle is suitable for sucking and cleaning the corners or
niches that cannot be reached with the floor brush. Besides, it
can be used as blowing tool (Fig. I).

3. Sofa brush

You can use this to clean the dust from books or sensitive
objects such as picture frames etc. This nozzle is suitable
for the careful cleaning of upholstered furniture, mattresses,
cushions, curtains etc. (Fig. J)

& ATTENTION!

1. Make sure all the assembly is according to the instructions.
Connect the hose to the unit, then install the specific
accessories for the intended cleaning purpose. Insert the
plug into the socket. Press the ON/OFF switch button, start
the using. After using, press the ON/OFF switch button to
stop. Unplug the cord from the socket. (Fig. K)

WET VACUUMING

A Caution! Always remove the dust bag when you commencing

wet vacuuming.

1. When picking up small amounts of liquid the HEPA filter
may be left in place.

2. When picking up large amounts of liquid we recommend
that the HEPA filter should be removed. If the HEPA filter
is not removed, it will become saturated and misting may
appear in the exhaust.

3. When the liquid in the drum reaches a predetermined
level, the float mechanism will rise automatically to cut off
air-flow, the indicator light turn on at the same time. When
this happens, turn off the vac, unplug the power cord, and
empty the drum.

4. After using the vac to pick up liquids, the HEPA filter must
be cleaned and dried to reduce the risk of possible mildew
and damage to the filter.

5. The sponge filter should be cleaned and dried if necessary,
the removal method is shown in (Fig. L).

6. When the drum full, turn anticlockwise the water lid and
empty the water (Fig. M).

DRY VACUUMING
A Caution! Never dry-vacuum without the filter assembly
installed.
1. For dry —vacuum using, there are two filtering methods:
a. Dustbag;
b. HEPA filter. For mass dust cleaning, we advise
to use dust bag. For a bit but tiny dust cleaning,
we advise to use HEPA filter. Since the HEPA filter
have better filtering performance but will low down
the air flow.
2. The device has dirt full and block indication function,
the light turns on that means the air route way is blocked.
In this case, user should switch off the device and check:
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a. Isthe hose or accessories blocked by large dirt?
b. Is the filter blocked by dirt?

User should take actions:
a. Clean the dirt in the hose or other accessories.
b. Change or clean the dust bag/HEPA filter.

BLOWING FUNCTION

The device has blow function, if necessary, fix the hose
connector to the exhaust of the device (the same method
with inlet connection), then fix the accessories to use (Fig. N).

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
A Warning! Before storing the vacuum, the dust drum and
filter should be emptied and cleaned.

» The cord should be wrapped around the device (Fig. O),
the accessories should be stored in the storage base
(Fig. P). The vac should be stored indoors.

» To clean the device casing switch off and disconnect the
plug from the mains socket.

» Never expose the vacuum cleaner to the effects of the
weather (rain, etc.). No parts may be washed in
a dish washer.

» The casing, dust collecting chamber and filter chambers
of the vacuum cleaner can be wiped with a damp cloth
if required. No liquid must enter the vacuum cleaner in
the process. Never use strong cleaning substance
(scouring liquids, thinners), since these will corrode the
plastic surface. Only place the plug back in the
mains socket when you have made sure that all the parts
are thoroughly dry.

» Hair and fluff may gather on the running wheels and on
the floor nozzle of the vacuum cleaner in time. You
should remove these to ensure that handling of the
vacuum cleaner is always easy.

» Lubricating or oiling of the roller bearing is not
recommended, because this will cause dirt and
fluff to stick even better.

Correct disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be
disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. To
prevent possible harm to the environment or human health
from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to

promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return
your used device, please use the return and collection systems
or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They

can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

PROTECTING THE ENVIRONMENT
= Separate collection. This product must not be
E disposed of with normal household waste. Should you
®  find one day that your BLACK+DECKER product
needs replacement, or if it is of no further use to you,
do not dispose of it with household waste. Make this
product available for separate collection.

V') Separate collection of used products and packaging

’-" allows materials to be recycled and used again.
Re-use of recycled materials helps prevent
environmental pollution and reduces the demand for
raw materials. Local regulations may provide for
separate collection of electrical products from the
household, at municipal waste sites or by the retailer
when you purchase a new product.

SERVICE INFORMATION

BLACK+DECKER offers a full network of company-owned and
authorized service locations. All BLACK+DECKER Service
Centers are staffed with trained personnel to provide customers
with efficient and reliable power tool service. For more
information about our authorized service centers and if you need
technical advice, repair, or genuine factory replacement parts,
contact the BLACK+DECKER location nearest you, or visit us at
www.2helpU.com

SPECIFICATIONS
VACUUM WDBDS20
Input
Voltage v 220 - 240
Frequency Hz 50/60
Power W 1600
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Guarantee

BLACK+DECKER is confident of the quality of its products and
offers an outstanding guarantee. This guarantee statement is
in addition to and in no way prejudices your statutory rights.

If a BLACK+DECKER product becomes defective due to faulty
materials, workmanship or lack of conformity, within 24 months
from the date of purchase, BLACK+DECKER guarantees

to replace defective parts, repair products subjected to fair
wear and tear or replace such products to make sure of the
minimum inconvenience to the customer unless:

+  The product has been used for trade, professional or hire
purposes.

+  The product has been subjected to misuse or neglect.

+  The product has sustained damage through foreign
objects, substances or accidents.

+  Repairs have been attempted by persons other than
authorised repair agents or BLACK+DECKER service
staff.

To claim on the guarantee, you will need to submit proof of
purchase to the seller or an authorised repair agent. You can
check the location of your nearest authorised repair agent by
contacting your local BLACK+DECKER office at the address
indicated in this manual. Alternatively, a list of authorised
BLACK+DECKER repair agents and full details of our
aftersales service and contacts are available on the Internet
at: www.2helpU.com
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NE RENVOYEZ PAS CE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN,
contactez tout d'abord votre bureau ou centre de réparation
agréé BLACK+DECKER le plus proche.

CONSIGNES GENERALES DE SECURITE

A Avertissement ! Veuillez lire et comprendre toutes les
instructions. Le non-respect des instructions énumérées
ci-dessous peut provoquer un choc électrique un incendie ou
des blessures graves.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Consignes générales de sécurité concernant les

outils électriques.

Avertissement ! Lisez toutes les consignes de
sécurité et toutes les instructions. Le non-respect de ces
avertissements et de ces instructions peut provoquer un incendie,
une électrocution et/ou de graves blessures.

Conservez ces avertissements et ces instructions a titre de
référence ultérieure.

Le terme « outil électrique » dans les avertissements fait
référence a votre outil électrique alimenté par batterie (avec
cordon d'alimentation) ou votre outil fonctionnant sur batterie
(sans cordon).

Sécurité de I'aire de travail

Travaillez dans un endroit propre et bien éclairé.

Les zones encombrées et sombres peuvent entrainer des
accidents.

N'utilisez pas vos outils électriques dans un
environnement explosif, ou en présence de liquides, gaz
ou poussiéres inflammables. La mise en marche d’un
outil électrique crée des étincelles qui peuvent enflammer
les poussiéres ou vapeurs.

Eloignez les enfants et les personnes présentes de
la zone lorsque I'outil est en fonctionnement. Toute
distraction peut vous faire perdre le contréle de 'outil.

YRS

24
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Sécurité électrique

Les fiches de I'outil électrique doivent correspondre

a la prise secteur. Ne modifiez jamais la fiche, de

quelque maniére que ce soit. N'utilisez pas

d’adaptateurs avec des outils ayant une prise de terre

(mis a la terre). Des fiches non modifiées et raccordées

aux prises murales correspondantes réduiront les risques de

choc électrique.

b. Evitez le contact direct avec les surfaces mises a la
terre ou mises a la masse comme les canalisations, les
radiateurs, les cuisiniéres et les réfrigérateurs.

Le risque de choc électrique augmente si votre corps est
mis a la terre ou a la masse.

c. Nutilisez pas d’outils électriques dans des

b

environnements pluvieux ou humides. Si de I'eau
s'introduit dans un outil électrique, le risque de choc
électrique augmentera.

Ne malmenez pas le cordon d’alimentation. N'utilisez
jamais le cordon pour transporter, tirer ou débrancher
P'outil électrique. Veillez a garder le cordon éloigné des
sources de chaleur, des huiles, des rebords coupants
ou des piéces mobiles. Les cables endommagés ou
entremélés augmentent le risque de choc électrique.
Lorsqu’un outil électrique est utilisé a 'extérieur, utilisez
uniquement une rallonge spécialement prévue a cet effet.
L'usage d'une rallonge adaptée a I'utilisation en

extérieur réduit le risque de choc électrique.

Si vous devez utiliser un outil électrique dans un
endroit humide, utilisez une alimentation protégée
par un dispositif a courant différentiel résiduel
(DDR). Lutilisation d'un DDR réduit le risque de choc
électrique.

Sécurité personnelle

Soyez vigilant, regardez bien ce que vous faites et
faites preuve de bon sens lorsque vous utilisez I'outil
électrique. N'utilisez pas d’outil électrique si

vous étes sous l'influence de drogues, d’alcool

ou de médicaments. Un instant d'inattention pendant
I'utilisation d'outils électriques peut entrainer des
blessures graves.

Utilisez un équipement de protection individuel.
Utilisez toujours une protection oculaire. Lutilisation
d'équipements de protection tels que les masques anti-
poussiére, les chaussures de sécurité antidérapantes,
les casques de sécurité ou les protections auditives dans
des conditions appropriées réduiront les risques de
blessures corporelles.

Evitez les démarrages intempestifs. Veillez a ce que
I’interrupteur soit en position d’arrét avant

de brancher I'outil a une source d’alimentation et/
ou une batterie, de ramasser I'outil ou de le
transporter. Transporter les outils électriques avec

le doigt sur I'interrupteur ou brancher les outils électriques
avec l'interrupteur en position de marche peut

entrainer des accidents.

Retirez toute clé de sécurité ou autre clé de réglage
avant de mettre I'outil électrique en marche. Laisser
une clé a molette ou une clé sur une partie rotative

de l'outil électrique peut engendrer des blessures
corporelles.

Ne vous penchez pas trop. Gardez en permanence
une position stable et un bon équilibre. Cela permet
un meilleur contrdle de l'outil électrique dans des
situations imprévues.

Portez des vétements appropriés. Ne portez pas

de vétements amples ou de bijoux. Tenez vos cheveux,
vétements et gants éloignés des piéces mobiles. Les
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vétements amples, les bijoux ou les cheveux longs
peuvent étre happés par les piéces mobiles.

Si des accessoires destinés au raccordement
d’installations d’extraction et de recueil de la poussiére
sont fournis, assurez-vous qu'’ils sont correctement
raccordés et utilisés. Lutilisation de ces appareils peut
réduire les risques liés a la présence de poussiere.

Utilisation et entretien de I'outil électrique

Ne forcez pas I'outil électrique. Utilisez I'outil
électrique adapté a votre travail. Loutil adapté est
plus efficace et moins dangereux s'il est utilisé a la
vitesse pour laquelle il a été congu.

N'utilisez pas l'outil si I'interrupteur ne le met pas
en position de marche et d’arrét. Tout outil qui ne
peut étre controlé par linterrupteur est dangereux et
doit étre réparé.

Débranchez la fiche de la source d’alimentation et/
ou retirez la batterie de I'outil avant de procéder

a tout réglage, de remplacer des accessoires ou de
ranger les outils électriques. Ces mesures de sécurité
préventives réduisent le risque de démarrage
accidentel de l'outil électrique.

Conservez les outils électriques inutilisés hors de la
portée des enfants et ne laissez pas de personnes
non familiarisées avec 'outil ou ces instructions
utiliser I'outil électrique. Les outils électriques sont
dangereux pour les utilisateurs inexpérimentés.
Entretenez les outils électriques. Vérifiez la dérive
d’alignement ou I'attache des piéces mobiles, toute
possibilité de rupture de piéces et tout état pouvant
affecter I'outil lors de son utilisation. Si I'outil est
endommagg, faites-le réparer avant de l'utiliser. De
nombreux accidents sont dus a des outils électriques
mal entretenus.

Maintenez les outils de coupe aiguisés et propres.
Les outils de coupe bien entretenus aux bords

aiguisés sont moins susceptibles de se coincer et

plus faciles a controler.

Utilisez l'outil électrique, les accessoires et les
lames de l'outil, etc., conformément a ces
instructions en prenant en compte les conditions
de travail et la tache a réaliser. Lutilisation de I'outil
électrique pour des opérations différentes de celles
pour lesquelles il a été congu peut entrainer une
situation dangereuse.

Réparation

Faites réparer votre outil électrique par un réparateur
agréé utilisant uniquement les pieces de rechange
identiques. Cela permettra de garantir la sécurité de
l'outil électrique.

6.

Sécurité électrique

Ll

Cet outil dispose d’'une double isolation ; aucun fil de
terre n'est donc nécessaire. Vérifiez toujours que la

A\

1.

tension du secteur correspond a celle de la plaque
signalétique.

Avertissement ! Si le cable d’alimentation est
endommagé, il doit étre remplacé par le fabricant ou
par un centre de réparation agréé BLACK+DECKER
ou un électricien qualifié afin d'éviter tout accident
ou blessure. En cas de remplacement du cable
d’alimentation par un technicien qualifié mais non
agréé par BLACK+DECKER, la garantie ne sera pas
valable.

Etiquettes de I'outil

Létiquette apposée sur votre outil peut afficher les symboles

suivants :

Lisez le Hz ... Hertz IE‘ ...... Constructio
@ manuel de classe Il

dinstruction W Watts Bome de fer
@ Utilisez une min ..... Minutes

rotection
el A Courant A Symbole
" alternatif d'alerte de

Utilisez une sécurité
protection - Courant

auditive continu .Imin.. Toursou

mouvemen
Vo Volts Ny eooee Vitesse & a'?e"t‘a“fs par
) vide minute

A.... Ampéres

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE RELATIVES AUX
ASPIRATEURS

A Avertissement ! Lisez attentivement toutes les
consignes de sécurité avant d’utiliser I'appareil.

A Avertissement ! Ne faites jamais fonctionner cet
appareil en présence de matériaux ou de vapeurs
inflammables parce que les appareils électriques
produisent des arcs ou des étincelles qui peuvent
provoquer un incendie ou une explosion.

A Avertissement !

>

Ne laissez jamais I'aspirateur sans surveillance lorsqu'il
est branché. Débranchez-le du secteur lorsqu'il n'est pas
utilisé et avant d'effectuer des actions de maintenance ou
de réparation.

Pour réduire tout risque de choc électrique, n'exposez pas
I'appareil a des intérieurs humides.

Utilisez I'appareil uniquement comme décrit dans ce
manuel. N'utilisez que les accessoires recommandés par
le fabricant.

N'utilisez jamais de cordon ou de fiche d’alimentation
endommagés. Si I'aspirateur ne fonctionne pas comme il
le devrait, qu'il est tombé sur le sol ou dans de I'eau, qu'il
a été endommagé, renvoyez-le a un centre de services.
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» Ne tirez ou ne portez jamais I'appareil par le cordon.
N'utilisez jamais le cordon comme une poignée et ne
fermez jamais une porte sur le cordon. Ne tirez jamais sur
le cordon autour de bords tranchants ou de coins.

> Ne faites pas passer I'aspirateur sur le cordon. Gardez le
cordon loin des surfaces chaudes.

» Ne débranchez pas I'appareil en tirant sur le cordon. Pour
débrancher I'appareil, tirez sur la fiche et non sur le
cordon.

» Ne touchez pas la fiche ou I'aspirateur avec les mains
mouillées.

> Ne placez aucun objet dans les ouvertures de I'appareil.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil si la moindre ouverture est
bloguée.

» Gardez les cheveux, les vétements amples, les doigts
et toutes les parties de corps a I'écart des ouvertures et
des piéces mobiles.

> Eteignez toutes les commandes avant de débrancher
I'appareil.

» Nutilisez jamais I'appareil pour aspirer des liquides
inflammables ou des combustibles tels que I'essence et
n'utilisez pas I'appareil dans les zones ou ces produits
liquides peuvent étre présents.

» Pour éviter toute inflammation spontanée, videz le
réservoir apres chaque utilisation.

» N’aspirez aucun objet ou substance en train de briler ou
de fumer, comme les cigarettes, les allumettes ou les
cendres chaudes.

» Nutilisez pas I'appareil quand le récipient a poussiére et/
ou le filtre ne sont pas en place.

» Pour réduire les risques de choc électrique : Assurez-vous
que la fiche est séche et ne faites pas fonctionner
I'appareil avec les mains mouillées

» Ne laissez pas I'aspirateur fonctionner sans surveillance.

» Sile cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, faites-le
remplacer par le fabricant, un agent de service agréé
ou toute autre personne avec les mémes qualifications
afin d’éviter tout danger.

» Cet appareil n'est pas prévu pour étre utilisé par des
personnes (y compris les enfants) présentant des
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites,
ou manquant d’expérience et de connaissances, sans
surveillance ou sans avoir recu d'instructions concernant
I'utilisation de I'appareil de la part d’'une personne
responsable de leur sécurité. Les enfants doivent étre
surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec
I'appareil.

LISTE DU CONTENU DU CARTON - FIG. A

PIECE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Montage aspirateur 1
2 Tuyau flexible 1

3 Brosse a sofa 1
4 Brosse a planchers 1
5 Suceur plat 1
6 Tube de rallonge 2
7 Disque 4
8 Sac a poussiére lavable 1
9 Manuel de I'utilisateur 1
10 Filtre HEPA 1
" Couvercle du filtre 1
HEPA
12 Filtre éponge 1
ENSEMBLE TAMBOUR

A Avertissement ! Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, veuillez ne pas procéder a I'assemblage tant
vous n‘avez pas toutes les pieces.

Posez I'aspirateur sur le haut du tambour pour
installer les roues

Insérez chacune des quatre roues (7) dans le trou a cet effet
dans la base. Assurez-vous que les roues tournent librement
(Fig. B)

MONTAGE DE L'UNITE

1. Mettez le filtre HEPA (10) sur le support du flotteur, puis
placez le couvercle du filtre HEPA (11) en le serrant dans
le sens horaire. Pour retirer le filtre HEPA, tournez le
couvercle dans le sens antihoraire (Fig. C).

REMARQUE : Lors de I'aspiration de petites quantités
de liquide, le filtre HEPA peut étre laissé en place. Lors
de I'aspiration de grandes quantités de liquide, nous
recommandons de retirer le filtre HEPA. Si le filtre HEPA
n’est pas retiré, il va étre saturé et de I’humidité peut
apparaitre a I’échappement.

2. Installation du sac a poussiére. Placez la plaque du sac
a poussiere (8) dans le support a 'admission. (La plaque
du sac a poussiére doit étre insérée dans la rainure du
support a I'admission). Faites pivoter la plaque dans le
sens horaire de 90 degrés pour verrouiller le sac
de poussiére en place, selon le sens de la fleche (coté
VERROUILLE) (Fig. D).

Pour retirer le sac du support a I'admission, tournez la
plaque du sac a poussiéere dans le sens antihoraire
de 90 degrés (coté OUVERT), puis retirez le sac de
poussiére.

REMARQUE : Utilisez le sac a poussiére uniquement pour
I'aspiration a sec.

3. Installer la téte d’aspiration dans le tambour comme
illustré (Fig. E).
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4. Faites tourner les deux loquets vers le bas et appuyez sur
les brides du tambour jusqu’a ce que vous entendiez un
déclic (Fig. F).

5. Insérez le raccord du flexible dans l'orifice d’aspiration de
I'aspirateur (Fig. G).

FONCTIONNEMENT

Instruction d’utilisation des accessoires

Votre aspirateur est équipé de trois suceurs pour des
applications variées. Chaque suceur peut étre installé sur
le tube de rallonge ou directement sur la poignée du tuyau
d’aspiration.

1. Brosse a planchers

Elle convient au nettoyage de grandes surfaces. La brosse
a plancher est équipée d'une liaison de 360° qui permet
d'atteindre facilement n'importe quel coin (Fig. H).

2. Suceur plat

Ce suceur permet d'aspirer et de nettoyer les coins ou les
endroits qui ne peuvent pas étre atteints avec la brosse a
plancher. En outre, il peut étre utilisé comme outil de soufflage
(Fig. 1).

3. Brosse a sofa

Vous pouvez I'utiliser pour nettoyer la poussiére sur les livres
ou les objets fragiles tels que les cadres photo, etc. Ce suceur
convient au nettoyage délicat des meubles rembourrés, des
Zatelas, des coussins, des rideaux, etc. (Fig. J)

ATTENTION !

1. Assurez-vous d’assembler tous les éléments
conformément aux instructions. Connectez le flexible
a l'appareil, puis installez les accessoires spécifiques
en fonction du nettoyage prévu. Insérez la fiche de la
prise secteur. Appuyez sur le bouton MARCHE/ARRET,
et commencez a aspirer. Une fois que vous avez terminé
d'utiliser I'appareil, appuyez sur le bouton MARCHE
ARRET pour I'arréter. Débranchez le cordon de la prise
secteur. (Fig. K)

ASPIRATION D’EAU

A Attention ! Retirez toujours le sac a poussiére avant

d'aspirer de I'eau.

1. Lors de I'aspiration de petites quantités de liquide, le filtre
HEPA peut étre laissé en place.

2. Lors de I'aspiration de grandes quantités de liquide, nous
recommandons de retirer le filtre HEPA. Si le filtre
HEPA n'est pas retiré, il va étre saturé et de 'humidité
peut apparaitre a I'échappement.

3. Lorsque le liquide dans le tambour atteint un
niveau prédéterminé, le mécanisme flottant va monter
automatiquement jusqu’a couper le flux dair. Le voyant
s'allumera en méme temps. Lorsque cela se produit,

éteignez I'aspirateur, débranchez le cordon d’alimentation,
et videz le tambour.

4. Apres toute aspiration de liquide, le filtre HEPA doit
étre nettoyé et séché pour réduire le risque de moisissure
éventuelle qui endommagerait le filtre.

5. Léponge filtre doit étre nettoyée et séchée si nécessaire
(la fagon de la démonter est montrée sur la Fig. L).

6. Lorsque le tambour est plein, tournez le couvercle d’eau
dans le sens antihoraire et videz I'eau (Fig. M).

ASPIRATION DE POUSSIERE
A Attention ! N'aspirez jamais de poussiére quand I'ensemble
filtre n'est pas installé.
1. Pour I'aspiration de poussiére, il existe deux fagons de
filtrer la poussiére :
a. Sacapoussiere ;
b. Filtre HEPA. Lors de I'aspiration de beaucoup de
poussiére, nous vous conseillons d'utiliser le sac
a poussiere. Lors de I'aspiration de petites quantités
de poussiére fine, nous vous conseillons d'utiliser
le filtre HEPA. Le filtre HEPA a de meilleures
performances filtrantes, mais il réduira davantage la
force d'aspiration.
2. Lappareil est doté d'une fonction de sac plein et
de blocage de I'aspiration qui allume un voyant lorsque
I'aspiration est bloquée. Dans ce cas, I'utilisateur doit
éteindre I'appareil et vérifier si:
a. Le flexible ou un accessoire est bouché a cause
d’'une grosse particule de saletés ;
b. Lefiltre est bloqué par la saleté.
Lutilisateur doit y remédier et :
a. Nettoyer la saleté dans le flexible ou tout autre

accessoire.
b. Changer ou nettoyer le sac a poussiére (le filtre
HEPA)
FONCTION DE SOUFFLEUR

L'appareil est doté d’'une fonction de soufflage. Si nécessaire,
attachez le raccord du flexible a l'orifice d'échappement de
I'appareil (de la méme fagon qu'a l'orifice d’aspiration), puis
attachez les accessoires a utiliser (Fig. N).

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
A Avertissement ! Avant de ranger 'aspirateur, le tambour &
poussiére et le filtre doivent étre vidés et nettoyés.

» Le cordon doit étre enroulé autour de I'appareil (Fig. O), et
les accessoires doivent étre attachés a la base de
I'aspirateur (Fig. P). Laspirateur doit étre entreposé a
I'intérieur.

» Pour nettoyer le corps de I'appareil, éteignez I'appareil et
débranchez la fiche de la prise secteur.

» N'exposez jamais I'aspirateur aux intempéries (pluie, etc.).
Aucune piéce ne peut étre lavée dans un lave-vaisselle.
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» Le corps, la chambre a poussiére et les chambres du filtre
de l'aspirateur peuvent étre essuyés avec un chiffon
humide si nécessaire. Aucun liquide ne doit pénétrer dans
I'aspirateur durant son nettoyage. N'utilisez jamais de
produits nettoyants puissants (liquides a récurer, diluants),
car ces produits vont corroder la surface en plastique.
Branchez la fiche dans la prise secteur uniquement
lorsque vous étes sdr que toutes les piéces sont
parfaitement séches.

» Avec le temps, des cheveux et des peluches peuvent
s'accumuler autour des roues et sur le suceur a plancher
de I'aspirateur. Nettoyez-les pour vous assurer que
I'aspirateur se déplacera toujours facilement.

» Il n'est pas recommandé de lubrifier ou d’huiler les axes
des roues et rouleaux, car la saleté et les peluches
colleront encore mieux aux axes.

Mise au rebut appropriée de cet appareil

Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté
avec les déchets ménagers, partout en Europe. Pour
prévenir d'éventuels dommages a I'environnement ou a la
santé de 'homme résultant d’'une mise au rebut non
controlée des déchets, recyclez votre appareil de

fagon responsable pour promouvoir la réutilisation durable
des ressources matérielles. Pour retourner votre appareil
utilisé, veuillez utiliser le systéme de retour et de collecte
ou contactez le revendeur qui vous a vendu l'appareil. lls
peuvent prendre ce produit pour le recycler en toute sécurité
pour I'environnement.

PROTECTION DE LENVIRONNEMENT

Collecte séparée. Ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté
avec les ordures ménageres. Si vous décidez de
remplacer ce produit BLACK+DECKER, ou si vous
n'en avez plus I'utilité, ne le jetez pas avec vos
déchets domestiques. Mettez-le dans un point de
collecte séparée approprié.

-

Le tri sélectif de produits usés et d'emballages
Q- ® permet de recycler les matériaux et de les
réutiliser. La réutilisation des matériaux recyclés
permet d'éviter la pollution de I'environnement et
de réduire la demande de matiéres premiéres.
Des réglementations locales pourront s'appliquer
au tri sélectif de produits électriques ménagers,

imposées par les sites d'élimination municipaux ou le

revendeur lors de I'achat d’'un nouveau produit.

INFORMATION CONCERNANT LE CENTRE DE
SERVICE

BLACK+DECKER offre un réseau complet de centres de
service lui appartenant ou agréés. Tous les centres de
service BLACK+DECKER disposent d'un personnel formé
afin de fournir un service de confiance aux clients. Pour plus
d'informations sur les centres de service agréés et en cas

de besoin de conseils techniques, d'une réparation ou de
pieces de rechange d'origine, veuillez contacter le centre
BLACK+DECKER le plus proche ou vous rendre sur notre site
www.2helpU.com

SPECIFICATIONS
ASPIRATEUR WDBDS20
Tension
d'entrée v 220- 240
Fréquence Hz 50/60
Puissance W 1600
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Garantie

BLACK+DECKER vous assure la qualité de ses produits et
vous offre une garantie trés étendue. Ce certificat de garantie
est un document supplémentaire et ne peut en aucun cas se
substituer a vos droits légaux.

Si un produit BLACK+DECKER s'avére défectueux en raison
de matériaux en mauvais état, d'une erreur humaine, ou
d'un manque de conformité dans les 24 mois suivant la date
d'achat, BLACK+DECKER garantit le remplacement des
pieces défectueuses, la réparation des produits usés ou
cassés ou remplace ces produits a la convenance du client,
sauf dans les circonstances suivantes:

+  Le produit a été utilisé dans un but commercial,
professionnel, ou a été loué.

+  Le produit a été mal utilisé ou avec négligence.

+  Le produit a subi des dommages & cause de corps
étrangers, de substances ou d'accidents.

+ Des réparations ont été tentées par des techniciens
ne faisant pas partie du service technique de
BLACK+DECKER.

Pour avoir recours a la garantie, il est nécessaire de fournir
une preuve d'achat au vendeur ou a un réparateur agréé. Pour
connaitre |'adresse du réparateur agréé le plus proche de chez
vous, contactez le bureau BLACK+DECKER a I'adresse
indiquée dans ce manuel. Vous pourrez aussi trouver une liste
de réparateurs agréés de BLACK+DECKER et de plus amples
détails sur notre service aprés-vente sur le site Internet a
I'adresse suivante : www.2helpU.com: www.2helpU.com



ARABIC « 15

olaall

T3ane Glas auty Lslatic 3052 BLACK+DECKER i3
Jlsa ¥ o Jla 5 Ui Vs BLAVL s placall 5les 0155
Aol 3ysally

slsall G sae s Lune BLACK+DECKER i reval 131
¢ BLACK+DECKER (ea3 8laall puc g Zelicall

£ oty Lpmall e3a Y1 Pl elyiull )5 G gl YE Gy pund
sia Jlagial sl galadl slaazn ¥l (Ll 5lel o po elaiall

ol Lo e danll Ly o STl ool

saalall gl ags T 158 (aleY gl alasiul &5
il alastil Selul 5 Jlaal o
olsall ol Lpse Gal,el ol olge oy Al Tl aja5 @

oA alai Y U3 e 2ol olilae hal Uslas o
el Laaall 305 ol ags 7 amall 2 Mol Sy BMA,
.BLACK+DECKER

P (R PRPY P IR FENTENUR PR PR DO (W W T AT
e Lanl ey aaiae £ sl JuS s 031 (1S L a0 dliSayy aataall
Jadall s el el glsall 3 sl BLACK+DECKER
) s Gpaainall 7 M) S 5 Lasls 55 LS
JLas¥ly padl sn Lo sloss oLy BLACK+DECKER
www.2helpU.com : ;55091 p35 e



16 » ARABIC

Qliu:‘j.a.ll

WDBDS20 il Sl dewiSall
Y§o—YY- ol Jaall aga
AAE A aaill
Ve ol 3,adll

Solgall o daall e Qa3 saill paaty o (Ser 4
J‘ﬁ‘)AcAa_u\_)Q.QS."a.m_\SA.L‘Z_uA‘)YIZ_A\,jL;lC
L:Lm.a;l_uuylé_\.bueua.‘a_u I;.Lnlc us\gjl
Lasly 4._;.;L|‘,.(;SJ| YORLON ta uu.LuJI J.aLu.U

&J—‘“‘JS:“-!

; éua.ll 138 (e &\a.u:." oadanll

ata Ol ania ¥ el o T 385 Lalall s3a

3 oA Ll LGl ek e alasll

m\,l du.u]\_s b.aa}U La_s.o Q_U‘MYI J\A_l'}“‘)Uel

raie i U< oLl e Salatll oa oLy

a.\Lc' c_‘;zul‘ ZA.LS‘,“AJ JLGA" ‘9.& h.JL:LJ ?_Q

JJL@A JL:Y MJLA—" -‘J'J—“—U Jaiuall |..\;.u.u‘>{|

N U"‘I Js.‘u).u_\.d' A.JLLY Gu.dl Jia

Lgll dulaa

130 Zpalall u)ujl "Ll C_Q.MJI I8 o '3

BLACK+DECKER e dl_\.\.\.ﬁul La P «.s—° ?).\ (J

)Lﬂ dodATLS Jad e.‘ |J|J| J.a ua\é_”
Gﬁyu Laliall Loladll po dde palas
Ly,

alsall a5 Bolels Cialaall alsay Usrivall g
Slsall Jlantul Bole] apan o Lellaninly, =
il St e e seli Lgayiial slall

oals a3 L oYl ulgall e Gl 13,
So8lls paadl 5550 e dylaall Talis Yl
JoLiall e L5 < e latiall Jadiall

5L Lol gy gl Ll Ll a3lse G5
Jasan EBtis elili die G3a3l

davdll olaglra

310 oo 3LelS A4 BLACKDECKER 3,5 4353
O s Buaiaall el &S5l i glaall Bl
olied &y ,ue Jac (3,3 BLACKFDECKER Lilos <150
L S 5030 Sastne y Ulai Loay o Saal
i Ll Sostal Lg| 1alay oS T3l saataall
QJLJJ LJ.AA.QJJ‘ JA." BLACK"‘DECKcEJ;ﬁJASS u‘)ﬁ\_;
www.2helpU.com <, 33Y1 a3 90



ARABIC « 17

oolie e slall sl ol Dl shau¥) sl wic 6
(p JSadl) cLall £ 535 Lelall

Sladl (aadal

L3S Lty el Caylantll Sl Luaas o

el Lo pane 853 g0

Aligh il il b Luiall plaatay A
Logelss b3 l.m,k
;‘,Ludl nda
@ﬁflmuw‘,muwmm
s+l iy HEPA ety f Loy HEPA
elegdl Baus U_L.u.u. als LJ...:AI
el M 5,Leyl 2aky e Sleall Jatty .2
e 13¢5 ¢ oamall Lal 130 calacs ¥y Sl
U—‘-Cua_l Al s U_G S ydeuo 9]}6—"\)\_&&& UI
iCye 38ally Hleadl Jasis cslay) padiuall

50S By B g lialall gl pgboyall Ja 2
folyill e
QUIJSJLJJMC_LJAJIJA b
csﬁ'
HEPAC_L‘,.‘;/‘,L,AJIL_._&;J._J&uleM b

. il daals g
S o1 o3 130 gl Tk e 3Ll Jatng
S8 Ayl i) Slgadl zoae (Jashall s
Lpolonial w3 3l S Lall (S, a8 o(Jasall sy

(O ISt

Alsally Saail

s o oI TSl (2383 i3 i

i yally HLaadl gl Cadass

s (on JSEIN Slgadl Joa cllull (&) Cay <
(t JS.u.lJ|)u.\)A_d| 3acls qu ul.ﬁ;la.“ u.i_")é_t

wmnwmww_ﬂu wnmm <
i L 38 e

oyl Glls 2500 <l Luiall 2,3 Y <
oSas ehiad G uags ¥ (;U..\GJ|L.°‘9‘)LA.||)M“9;J|
dueyu_\m‘_fe\_@m%uu

Li€ally Slll oy g Ll ann Ra i g Balall <
Bla Gulad Lahly L als 5l (Sas il <l
Sl (N il sl s O cama ¥ 031 231131
LLUQA{; ‘){ wl;ulubﬂﬂlwl
J\A.sl.yu‘}? é_ﬁ..u)Ldl Iqhu_e}m'}{b
Cro 38l a1 st N Kl 38 ls 5 sl
Lolas ol A2 Y1 S o

J.\.Lw.l.“ su.l.a.s

uuﬁumu,fuuﬂ_ﬂuwumgfu
dagh €S Koy oY laas YI alia ol &

pobuAll it 3 35kl ol Jaa 3l uau‘;j

O,

L 7 L8 A

Ly Al s Ll CBB55) a8
‘”\ t‘a;ulJ3Ju|deaaybﬂMMJy|
(5‘&'4.‘\9.@4;”\5;4‘9444&_“%&\5.&3‘4;)4
(g Jsi) S,

Seldll Lagd.2
OUSHY 5 Ll Il Cauliis g dadiall Euulie L pall s ia

m,'}!l wa‘).ﬂ ‘al._\a_u.u\_: L@_;.H LJJ‘AJ-"‘)‘-L‘-"‘ o_;."

(Lo JSalh) xa S1olS Lpoluatal Koy celld e 39

45..J>r| Lt 2

Lelie uﬁn sigs c—‘ ,3&11 _,I,ual Jio duwlnl
o ililly Ll g L3 yally amiall SV Caylais!
(‘é' JSddl) Sagady Ll ,Lal

'M.u.aA

olaslaill sy slia ¥l paan prans oo SG A
Lalall 2Ll S5 o5 Sun sl Njaﬁ_n Jo
JARERY] C\_.AA,N_\LL,AI bl ials
PR INERRC DRV | [P NEX P KV PRTRE B 1y
[daasall ) £ Gie e baial dgalastul o
Cre bl Jiadl Sleall Jurtis LY SLaY!
(e gy, Lt 3l

ol i
;A{Lcuald)wluardblum.ﬁ_\ASA
bl sl 8 sleall ‘aLAA-LuA
o3 o Kas JJ}HJIUAQ‘)MUL\ASLLES“J_\L
A\ 5 HEPA w
Lo J.||\9.m.||u.no).usu\_msl\jl“mus.\ 2
@é)ﬁ)@&}&mbu HEPAcu.-_).o
JL!_"
thwd.obﬂl‘h."uu MJ.\MGM
235l 3 suall o sy olsell 335 et LSLaLs
wlwmjl wlld Sgua Ul 54y
g1 § 555 LUall el p 550y AL eI
o Tl ST il alansd (e elgmi¥lan, 4
4858275 HEPA rei yo Cialais iy (5] gl oLl
mjgﬂluﬂluﬁdmupm

. Jsuuu)u_mwum,hﬂbjwwwj



18 « ARABIC

\ padiuall Juls b
\ HEPA g5 Ve
\ HEPA @iy sta VY
\ il iy \Y

a.’:b.h.a.u“ﬂ a.c}m
;\A)JLQ «J.‘.x.‘.‘umw\,lu]aﬁ(_;ludﬂhl'ﬁw&

oMaadl S Al 4.1‘3]6.&1}” oladl yuSel
o Maall Sacld, Leslass o (v )C_nJWu)la.aJluSJ
(g_.; JSN)MJA_&JJJ—IUM'U u.c..\SLa

Baash oS,

a3 Lalsall Jola 3 HEPA(10) et po o 1
oLl 8 Lyl HEPA (1) i o +Lni
cw‘)_cd‘ﬂ A:L‘Au_oua.t_ﬁ.t.nu_‘.c uulu‘)ﬁ
(= Jsill) Lelall e e elall HEPA

(Sl geadl (pa 3 pris olsaS LU sic dliada
L s o< mlSAgiHEPA@.hJAd‘,.aUS.u
adiyl 9 Lale J.ﬂy.u."u.aoJ.HS olaas
«5la HEPA co.u,d 4.||J| pus dla u& .HEPA Eu.l’).d
‘aALaJl‘;Aa‘,‘g.\uJ@.haujc_\m

JLaJIA_mAAJJuSJJLaJImHﬁf 2
4;\914_:;‘94;;;42 JA.AA.HA._\LLG‘{Q()
29l (Jaaall 3ucls dads gas HLuadldpda
_)l.\.i.a.l 4.:\.“..“ A_AJ‘—Q.C a\a.n'Lj_iJ\_u.‘lA_\.\.iA
olasy ey Ll L8 byl 3a 08
(9 sl (Jadll ila) agdl
clde Lo (Jauall 3uels o jLaall daa 415
ul_mcu..&; Sl Lnda a3l 3,l0) (s g
CP‘ (G"L“ btA.\') %JJ‘\ J‘A&u el

g FE LR UV

Salaandl u.s st T EN ‘a.:a_\.u.u :dBa e
Jadd Slad

k:\,mu_quua.“uubuwus‘) 3

Mﬁk&a‘\sdﬁw’gu&yﬂ'%‘)dl 4
Mb]aw‘}“_:%ﬁl"auu@yul:ﬂaujm

(s JS“'-")

(stul)mb)g,sjlwb

JS\, L.AYbA..ALLAAJIwaM'JAJ <
M@M|ﬂmwMﬁJl <
onldll
:\Jqudswguuny;w%my <«
.\Ayulus.c.;wﬂd.‘ewl‘:oJLQAJ'
Jl_g..a.“a-\.&\.g_d

JS ans olyall il oaliall 3aa Yl Caasl <«

?IJA.LU-I'

&'JL}J‘J'%&AQ\}S&‘QJQLA‘ASAJ‘?MY <
paneall Lagilo 3 et all

Ol oo 8B 183U, Loeal (5 panll s Juls3) <

Ollis dily Sleadl JAE3 ¥y Gla Ll

AL L8, g0 Al et akall 5 Y <
Jaaiall

Dol g il iy ALkl el G ULs 3 <
sl 5l Ll il onall Sy 5l Taiamall 320
6'“‘“““‘”"\\9&)"&\""'“\)40“3“&&@3
e ,blis

L@A—HIM <
u.m]ld_‘_l‘,k,l«_‘_l_u_!l\,lwk,lumﬂ ol,aall
J.»Je_).‘u.swxu_)uﬂ\,a‘)aaﬂ‘;"g‘”me

Lay) uctéwyu ot

b peac pue u‘-mJ
IS — 53,80 ailbiging Laild

dsasll S gl datadll
\ il Sl duiSall dsgana \
\ O0a pob A Y
\ IS sLaj ¥
\ L)Y Bl ¢
\ B dagh 0
Y Ul sl 1
¢ oMl v
\ Juudll LLEN Ll Lpda A




ARABIC 19

&J:Gwlu&b&c&yw&w'yuwl MwLu.“Z_tht‘).gS“a‘JYl‘sJMm g.ULAA_u.uY
Ladus 3 s BLACK+DECKER 4S:)y.. (54-! MJ_;: Juaall sy Bilal yi<ly Jonsl J<a, J.udl ;l;l_,

Cl.ns.a.ll 3 ad 13 4..uL1‘,QSJ| olaYl ':.sa.u.u ¥y b
BIaYl e 3uga gall clalall 7 SSa Y 4.;..\_.)45 BN Lo .Sl Jarailly
J\,.A)Jlal.a\ilulc.s\,;‘,.dl@aldl&uudusm SPU3$M|CMA?IMLLQJ?S;J|
R[] APEN, |V T

il @ ECTVRR Hz [ 4.\.L:3|/3 ;hJQSJ|Jmu£oulAJ| Juadl
i I w i (§) 1l B8 Ll g BIaY1 (e Ay Uyl
\f“’)l RN @ 3Gy min poatal |J.J‘}“ L)J‘)A.I ‘9| (lials (5‘ J.;.uu‘9| ‘u)Ln..uu
et S ey RRES (@) s Lsla ol Lo dall lel ol Jans Zu5Ly <

oo . w 5L, a'..\YldA:.ZJ;.\.I)Lau.A_\A_‘",_‘&
5 ALl e = A
-l ,m:_: AN o0t el gy )

O Iaag dasaluall 5 Ll Glgal¥l O35

Ll min.. s Loy s no e X Oaysad) ja Qala.‘.u)u s Yy JUbY! Jsliia
X s e Ogalas ¥ Gasll 31 daaly st 31y FYRE o
bdm JSES na Lplaidly olaglaill oia
il S puilSally dusladl dadtdl Slaglas st oolan NI gl (5 S Dlas 2L,
-Oapaall

glaa 8 Lling Ladlual) o168 psan )80 Luiad A 383 LSl slga¥l Lilps e gojal e
el Juhis @@L& 5| mbla o‘AlAA GJ 99D 9 pus (8

la &g &L;AY‘ g.i S 3| AS_,;;AJI ;IJAYI

seay dla A jleadl 13 Juidd oy Lpiadi A il S ol gu ¥ Jaddis e yi55 u‘ oSay uﬁ‘

uuﬂs_n aﬁ_\\ﬂ uy QJA_“ 3| Jladiad 4 Jlse [FIEN VY] o LaI ul.",gle alaYl oals |Al$

g—iumu|us.uu|_,|)u3|mmb$‘@h “*-‘S‘IPUJIJA-”QAJ-‘-‘SQ—“ Jl-u-wY'J-ﬁ
Aaalilg odlA chﬂ." U|5d| Jas ul s Q@JA| f

eaaia  Sleadleld c‘nﬂ-" oloa¥ Lwbiall Gleall selis

latd I Lglan sl dals Ll

g ﬁ;@luT,@ﬂll«j‘muﬁ% « ° muﬁdﬁ.m?sj;uw,.sb
s Lalaiind e Kagall e S Ll e PRI BIaY1 adly wliatally sl sl 810Y1 asiiaal g

B esal il o < olaglaill o3a ga 3dlgi Lay clli Il Lay

Uay)"" A Jalasl slpadl Jaxdly Jaxdl gk jLuisy! en\,."

s Lnasas ““J e Lobuesdl fnal 35 3 A_uLU.QS.H Y1 cliadul o) ,f: S5

Al 1aa VA, < 5 ,ulaa (a3l 1l
SE e ek ppeeh ke Bl
Jaas ol 3] .81 s |d.Lu LP_\s:w..:y < Yoy pawaiiia Al e josal 2
MJSJJ I #LAT):: ?j (RSN M.icLh.u.N Slasds bmg:li.ml_. sl 3183
ol elall 5 uluw' [ Jw;uﬂ S0V Lo Lo Alaslaall acay el 1add
> A5,
‘XJJ.L“." MJ)@SJ‘MA.\SA."JAAJJ'MY‘
3la Ly J' Slea Jsa @ _,M iala ¥ Lj)a_ll 4%4,4 1Yl sia
34 Al 315 2y TSI £S s, < Lty ST s ot Tl fomss M [[]
KJLG_\JILMJ;UMJ|.M¢“|,J,LPJ|MY< el ) e b pall s
JLA.HUA.L‘JL)H-I\—LWG-LQUMI _,A_HUUQMJL.._AL«J\.;U_Q‘,.MA.: f}
5| ~';L‘ |'~ S" | l_i." < )S)—OJI(JL@AJI de‘.\.u.w'
s Ll o= oy f‘f BLACKDECKER ASJ.w (5ol salne Lass

e
u;.x.‘ s | u—‘-ﬂ J-‘U"’ u;‘j 5'3'

At Y elasall gy (5| Y <
Yl et ey« TGS SR



20 - ARABIC

3yl yadl e faany el d.t‘ owdall o L@_L.Asjl
4SJA_\A.“ ;lﬁ}fl 31 a..\la.ll dl‘ga." 3| u.IJ." 31
sblas e ASJL:..SAHJI FPV KN RED RN A3
ALKl sloaall (5 2l
puiil oz LAl o8 daaly eIl BuY) Juddkl sie
Ol G oLl aluadiedd LuuLu Ul el
J‘A_” ﬁw'}” ‘_,4[,.:‘}( ol el f“""“‘“"l
;\_QJGS.HA_;LAJJA.UL)A‘)J_L“‘)JQ\A.A&J.LL!
uuﬂs.n 3lay Jardil (pa e dlia (S ad |A‘
LEVEDY M.A-i.t S e;a.u.ul.i 4.\14_, uh.u
ﬁ'JA_u.u' UY s_L‘J\’ (RCD) m.é.“ o"-ﬂd-“
UQJA_JIJL\AAUA_\;_.MI |_\J|CJ¢L9
R VLN FCADNWN

Laid il daduadl

‘:L:JI [SPTEN ?aa.u.ul‘g Jads La 99[)3 Lh§.tla oS
3lay ?M Y A.ul_bgs.ll o|.\¥| L P e
_,.ul.t uA-i‘gl |.\.@A.A 08585 Lasas s\.ul.:‘,gs.ll
(5.3‘94 u| uSAJ 4..13.AY| 3| ul_tJjAS." 3| ub,\;a.ll
LuL.s)@SH Y Jasis ;Lul ddanll syl pac
AL Gosa slilal p 55y

Lasls uaJA| MMJI MLAA.“ Slaxa ?Ml .

lans vebud B g Gudaadl Sl slady) (o
M)LM-IJI u._mlj)\_u_ll &L;.ed.u A_sLanl
ua.;;.!lt’.\.ca_mb&u‘g‘)ku_unI

tl-'“-"u‘u-‘dm Mﬂujd—idaa.llﬁuum
;l.'z,qs.l ey Jro gill J.n Sl s

OL3IYI Jan of LI L ol dyylayll 4.‘.L951/5

el e dlasealy 150 e<Il ol g3 Jaa

‘)Lu.‘b Lul_s‘).es." ude' J.ua\,.r\,l J.u.:uﬂl

J.\.a.uudas.haJ3|hma@.\|A.a |u,aua.|a.' .

Ch.u 6|wu.nu|us.o.\ 4.:.1[.1‘)45." o'dY‘
b'JY|6$JIJJJ|PJAJb)lJAAALJJJLJJCLLAAJ|
c.«a‘gg.ed.u.\s d..\.u.n..u AAJl.a.e.Ilu.n.'
6_;.;:.\9 9‘5‘9'" Jigb ;.Lal‘).ﬂu_h.hshj wm
L3 B0V (5 Joadl 8 gy il ol ol
Zadgiall e Caslsal 3
3| Mls‘as.lloa.aﬁh.ll wis Y Luul_u LnJ._qu
;bA)U d.tbl&ﬂj lusNay .J\,.i.u.n u@‘)’-‘y
o ol 57 Lalasall Nl 3las 33 45,;..A.n
AS patall a1 5 el sl

iyl Py Jrogrll a..\a.a o‘,ga}[i oAl 13

Lealuadiuly Weluosi (s ostia (4.",.1Y| o]
Ja UI Oy b)éA'}“ IRF {;‘M' aolia Sy
obadl M'JLLAAJI o

L dgliadly daly I 315y pladiul

) LAJ.IS QA 4.u|.3,45.|| a|.s\1| ?..\A.uu.l Y
Lol 450 ,¢<N I {;_\;_ml A Lawnia

Laladl HLe¥l selgd

‘5| Lg_nLi.sAw'\,uLAM'Eaa;b.i&;uaﬁ“ﬁWA

|
3
3
3

U‘" c_u.a.ﬂ 138 aas Y .
u‘).ib _9| d.u] Lr‘;aj‘ BLACK+DECKER <., YJ| Juasl

dains doad <0

Ol g 8Lsal Lo gall B Yl olaglas ¢ Uil 5 5 el

MMML‘A|JI/\5@JPJI/\5MJL)QSMML’-"GJ\,.I
Asdy

Slaslaill o3¢y Kdial

KoM Slaalas
A&l 31 oMy dilatia dale ol jiad
‘_;| uLA.\.L!.aJl JSy uLAYl [BYRENIN |J$| [SYREN

J_q“.Yl_. el olaglailly ol yiasll e Ll sl

u\w»g'/‘gé_ub)gsu.hau\pdaeltsJyu‘usg

Jadiaadl ‘é&cAJAS g_;LA.\.LQ_\.“j ul‘,.ua.dl JSG Laasal

JSu_e.s)bJI gV ¢|JYI rlaias jabn
szl A._ul_.)gSJI slaY) all ool o jaall ol yuiasl
Os) &olay 5l (J21s) (SLeSI Ll _9.;)21'0\;

Jazd) dlaia oM

IJ.\A Jaall d8laia o;LcoLg AUy i LKala
Cﬁ_g.‘haﬁ%dlju‘)_dh)mdk\_\du
u..!b;

Ll :-[9;1 gs 4.‘.1[_1_)45." u|3AY| Jaas Y

4.].'[.9 J.a|3u3| ubL:leLL:.\ 9 Jia yladidd
U|USAJ|J)“ LS el ul\,dY|d.U=.n Jladasd
MA.J\.“Jl)Lu_" Jadiy

éﬁh.u u.ualj.u.llj JlAbY| alaa) u_l.:. QaJA|
ol ¢ I Cyad il <t 31a%1 Jaadh sic Jaadl
‘aSAAJI‘;\.:A)_\A.“.\MJu\_u“mJIgﬂAe_s

o =

o

[3)

()

s jalas (o dadtual

CJAA MAUQQSJI o|..\Y‘ Q».uly @‘5" ‘z_,.l.i

¥ AS Do L pualill rsad jias L

4.\.|LU4$.|| uljdyl o ML@.« u.u.tlj& g.l ‘zga.u.u.\

Joss3 aae Ol (b yall) (3 ¥ daialt

o an duulie LS CJ\A.A ?lml‘, owldl

A._uJQS.H Sleaall jblas

51 - chu.u‘ 3lay FUNEN Lwadla u.sa.f b
lastally i3y lsally seulyall Jia g
ULS 130 350 4< &seal (8 il Hlas alayy
o2, sy 3l JY\—' Y s g0 o

FY

.4..:1:‘, dj‘,hleJhAJJ M.IL.I‘H.S.“ u‘ju\Y‘ uaJ_i_a Yy c

MJLA‘).QS.“ a'JYI J;'_\ u_" AN u‘).uu (5.\‘9.| d}m
Tl eI e loseall G panll Sllas 3al I
?.s'ALuJY ubl;u.a!,h.nd.lm.ﬂ Jalais y d

[P 9 ml_\xS.H 3layl Jaa QA lA.UA.a Ll









BLACK+
DECKER

WARRANTY REGISTRATION CARD

YOUR NAME/ VOTRE NOM/ Y]

YOUR ADDRESS/ VOTRE ADRESSE/olsadl oo
POSTCODE/ CODE POSTAL/@wssell el oo
DATE OF PURCHASE/ JOUR DACHAT/e| il oy oo
DEALER'S NAME & ADDRESS/ NOM ET ADRESSE DU VENDEUR/pSWIl ol sie gl -

PRODUCT MODEL NO. WDBDS20



05/10/2018 WDBDS20



